5 Bar Quality
9
524 A09-9-013/1 Please refer to website for current pricing © Copyright 2009 IMS Company. All rights reserved.
fax order toll-free (USA & Canada)
1.888.288.6900
phone order toll-free (Mexico)
001.888.304.1307
tech support toll-free (USA & Canada)

™
9
Model Number Explanation
Example: 12SA-16-4-2-BY
Would signify the Manifold is red, has 1-1/2" NPT Inlets and 16, 1/2" NPT Ports that are centered and include ball valves.
Inlet Thread Size & Type # of Ports Port Size Port Location Manifold Accessories Color
6SA 3/4" NPT (F) 4 2 1/4" NPT (F) 0 Left Side A Manifold only Y Red
SA 1" NPT (F) 6 3 3/8" NPT (F) 1 Left 45° B Ball Valves only Z Blue
12SA 1-1/2" NPT (F) 8 4 1/2" NPT (F) 2 Center C Ball Valves and Plain Flowmeters
A 2" NPT (F)* 10 3 Right 45° D Ball Valves and Flowmeters with
12 4 Right Side Thermometers
16 E Ball valves and Flowmeters with
Thermometers and Pressure Gauges
F Plain Flowmeters only
H Quick Connect Plugs
J Port Hose Barbs
X Special (consult the factory)
* NOTE: All manifolds with 2" Inlet/Outlet have centered ports
Other thread styles and sizes available on request - INQUIRE
Manifold with flowmeters